## Edgar Filing: GoPro, Inc. - Form 4

GoPro, Inc. Form 4 February 17 <b>FORM</b> Check th if no lon subject t Section Form 4 d	<b>1 4</b> UNITED STAT UNITED STAT UNITED STAT UNITED STATEMENT	Washingtor OF CHANGES IN	RITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Ishington, D.C. 20549 NGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES				OMB APPROVAL OMB 3235-0287 Number: January 31, 2005 Estimated average burden hours per			
Form 5 obligatio may con <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	$\frac{1}{1}$ Section $17(a)$ of t									
(Print or Type	Responses)									
Zezima Sharon S Symbol							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)			
(Last) 3000 CLEA	(First) (Middle)	3. Date of Earliest 7 (Month/Day/Year) 02/15/2017	Fransaction			Director X Officer (give below)	10%	Owner er (specify		
SAN MAT	(Street) EO, CA 94402	4. If Amendment, E Filed(Month/Day/Ye	-	ıl		6. Individual or Joi Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O Form filed by M Person	ne Reporting Pe	rson		
(City)	(State) (Zip)	Table I - Non-	Derivative	Secur	ities Acqu	ired, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	ly Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	any		4. Securit ord Dispos (Instr. 3, 4	ed of	(D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
Class A Common Stock	02/15/2017	Code V A	Amount 35,000 (1)	(D) A	Price \$ 0	70,662	D			
Class A Common Stock	02/15/2017	F <u>(2)</u>	4,054	D	\$ 9.44	67,667 <u>(3)</u>	D			
Class A Common Stock	02/17/2017	S	6,297 (4)	D	\$ 9.1645 (5)	61,370	D			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amour Underlying Securit (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Sh
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 9.44	02/15/2017		А	79,545	(6)	02/14/2027	Class A Common Stock	79,5

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Zezima Sharon S 3000 CLEARVIEW WAY SAN MATEO, CA 94402			General Counsel, Secretary					
Signatures								
Eve T. Saltman, Attorney-in-Fac Zezima	ct for Sh	aron	02/17/2017					

## \*\*Signature of Reporting Person Explanation of Responses:

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents awards of restricted stock units that vest over a three year period as follows: 1/6 of the shares shall vest on August 15, 2017, and 1/6 of the shares shall vest on each six month anniversary thereafter, subject to the Reporting Person's continuous service.

Exempt transaction pursuant to Section 16b-3(e) - Payment of exercise price or tax liability by delivering or withholding securities incident to the receipt, exercise or vesting of a security issued in accordance with Rule 16b-3. All of the shares reported as disposed of in

Date

- (2) this line item were relinquished by the Reporting Person and cancelled by the Issuer in exchange for the Issuer's agreement to pay federal and state tax withholding obligations of the Reporting Person resulting from the vesting of restricted stock units. The Reporting Person did not sell or otherwise dispose of any of the shares reported in this line item for any reason other than to cover required taxes.
- (3) Includes 1,059 shares acquired under the Issuer's employee stock purchase plan on February 15, 2017.
- (4) The sale reported in this line item was effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person.

#### Edgar Filing: GoPro, Inc. - Form 4

The price reported is a weighted average price. These shares of Class A Common Stock were sold in multiple transactions at sales prices ranging from \$9.1596 to \$9.2150, inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer,

- (5) ranging from \$9.1596 to \$9.2150, inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security notice of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (6) The option vests over a three year period as follows: 16.67% of the underlying shares shall vest on August 15, 2017, and 1/36 of the shares shall vest monthly thereafter, subject to the Reporting Person's continuous service.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.